
DEVELOPMENT SHAREHOLDER`S STRUCTURE LUDWIG BECK AG

INTRO VERWALTUNGS GMBH
Date Purchase Sale Status in percentage Number of shares
28/11/07 Capital increase 335,000 335,000 9.07% 3,695,000
07/12/07 Free purchase 34,806 369,806 10.01% 3,695,000
05/05/09 Free purchase 179,870 549,676 14.88% 3,695,000
05/05/09 Free purchase 935,577 1,485,253 40.20% 3,695,000
24/06/09 Takeover offer 947,921 2,433,174 65.85% 3,695,000
29/07/09 Free purchase 155,627 2,588,801 70.06% 3,695,000
12/08/09 Free purchase 1,750 2,590,551 70.11% 3,695,000
21/08/09 Free purchase 270 2,590,821 70.12% 3,695,000
28/08/09 Free purchase 100 2,590,921 70.12% 3,695,000
28/12/09 Free purchase 1,885 2,592,806 70.17% 3,695,000
n/a Sale 201 2,592,605 70.17% 3,695,000
23/12/10 Sale 775,000 1,817,605 49.19% 3,695,000
Last update 1,817,605 49.19% 3,695,000

Hans Rudolf Wöhrl Verwaltungs GmbH
Datum Purchase Sale Status in percentage Number of shares
12/23/10 Free purchase 775,000 775,000 20.97% 3,695,000
3/1/10 Free purchase 10,994 785,994 21.27% 3,695,000
3/24/10 Free purchase 150,551 936,545 25.35% 3,695,000
7/29/11 Free purchase 9,324 945,869 25.60% 3,695,000
10/27/11 Free purchase 2,330 948,199 25.66% 3,695,000
10/31/11 Free purchase 1,200 949,399 25.69% 3,695,000
Last update 945,869 25.60% 3,695,000

OST-WEST BETEILIGUNGS- UND GRUNDSTÜCKSVERWALTUNGS-AG
Date Purchase Sale Status in percentage Number of shares
02/06/09 Free purchase 110,999 110,999 3.00% 3,695,000
19/06/09 Free purchase 74,001 185,000 5.01% 3,695,000
Last update 185,000 5.01% 3,695,000

Rheintex Verwaltungs AG
Date Purchase Sale Status in percentage Number of shares
22/06/09 Free purchase 111,550 111,550 3.02% 3,695,000
Last update 111,550 3.02% 3,695,000

GVC GESELLSCHAFT FÜR VENTURE CAPITAL BETEILIGUNGEN MBH
Date Purchase Sale Status in percentage Number of shares
26/10/09 Free purchase 146,574 146,574 3.97% 3,695,000
k.A. Free purchase 3,977 150,551 4.07% 3,695,000
3/24/11 Sale 150,551 0 0.00% 3,695,000
Last update 0 0.00% 3,695,000

AD INVESTMENTS
Date Purchase Sale Status in percentage Number of shares
01/06/09 Free purchase 130,801 130,801 3.54% 3,695,000
23/07/09 Free sale 130,701 100 0.01% 3,695,000
Last update 100 0.01% 3,695,000

RUDOLF WÖHRL AG
Date Purchase Sale Status in percentage Number of shares
14/04/06 Free purchase 840,001 840,001 25.00% 3,360,000
28/08/07 Free purchase 4,086 844,087 25.12% 3,360,000
07/09/07 Free purchase 40,343 884,430 26.32% 3,360,000
21/09/07 Free purchase 96,579 981,009 29.20% 3,360,000
27/03/08 Free purchase 8,608 989,617 26.78% 3,695,000
28/03/08 Free purchase 6,945 996,562 26.97% 3,695,000
20/05/09 Free sale 4,164 992,398 26.86% 3,695,000
21/05/09 Free sale 5,000 987,398 26.72% 3,695,000
22/05/09 Free sale 17,130 970,268 26.26% 3,695,000
25/05/09 Free sale 10,352 959,916 25.98% 3,695,000



02/06/09 Free sale 3,342 956,574 25.89% 3,695,000
19/06/09 Takeover offer 810,000 146,574 3.97% 3,695,000
26/10/09 Free sale 146,574 0 0.00% 3,695,000
Last update 0 0.00% 3,695,000

ATON GMBH
Date Purchase Sale Status in percentage Number of shares
06/12/06 Free purchase 576,471 576,471 17.16% 3,360,000
24/04/07 Free purchase 109,418 685,889 20.41% 3,360,000
20/06/07 Free purchase 220,655 906,544 26.98% 3,360,000
20/06/07 Free purchase 13,427 919,971 27.38% 3,360,000
22/06/07 Free purchase 2,000 921,971 27.44% 3,360,000
26/06/07 Free purchase 2,600 924,571 27.52% 3,360,000
20/08/07 Free purchase 2,883 927,454 27.60% 3,360,000
28/03/08 Free purchase 8,123 935,577 25.32% 3,695,000
05/05/09 Free purchase -935,577 0 0.00% 3,695,000
Last update 0 0.00% 3,695,000


